Informe generado el 29 de Marzo de 2024 a las 16:41
1.05 m 12 de Marzo de 2023
’

Ordenes de Salida

CABALLO
(DORSAL) JINETE
(] _ L.A.C. PROPIETARIO/ L.D.N. Pais
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
CRIADOR
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA
LASQUETTY
PRIMAVERA TM ALONSO'. Juan
FUNNY QUARTZ / LARA Ignacio
156345 TOMAS MEBRADO 1290 ES
KA M X KANNAN / 2016
_ MARTINEZ / TOMAS
/ CASTANO / CDE
MEMBRADO
MARTINEZ
FIRESTONE VAN REGIDOR CUEVAS,
ESSENE Elena
2 LORD Z / BAYA VAN 153962 MARCOS ANTONIO 196661 ES
ESSENE X ATHLET Z / REGIDOR GIL /
2005 / ALAZAN / BWP ESSENE DE COCK
YIM DE BEAUCHENE PEREZ LOZANO,
HUPPYDAM DES HORTS Marta
143072 MARTA PEREZ 140100 ES
/ ISOYA DE BEAUCHENE
LOZANO / Y.VALLE DE
X VOLTIGEUR DU BOIS oLID
/2016 / ALAZAN / CDE
RION M
ORIO BILBAO FLORES,
UPGRADE / CAMERON X
Madalen
4 AGROPOINT CONTARO 152490 219456 ES
- MADALEN BILBAO
11/ 2018 / CASTANO /
. FLORES / NONE
HUNGARO
CANTERO DE LA
ILHE
NONE / NONlEJ/ 2006/ IGLESIA, Gabriela
5 ) 157308 JUAN IGNACIO 207126 ES
ALAZAN / CRUZ
, ALVAREZ FERMOSEL
PORTUGUES
MORALES / NONE
MARSA LAFARGE,
SIDNEY D'EMIRALIA Diana
SISLEY DE LA TOUR EMIRALIA HORSE
6 VIDAL / CRUSELLA X 153391 CORPORATION, 17451 ES
CARVALLO BB /2018 / ASTRID CAMBLOR
ALAZAN / CDE VARELA / EMIRALIA
HORSE CORPORATION
TOP BALOOKA DU
COLOMBIER GARCIA GARCIA,
EQUUS MR SPOCK /
MALIKA SCHNELL X Carlota
7 149821 BARBARA MARIA 265301 ES
EDELWEISS NACRE /
GARCIA MOLAGUERO

2011 / ALAZAN /
/ NONE
WELSH MOUNTAIN
PONI



oS

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

TCHIN DE
BARBEREAU Z
TINKA’S DREAM /
MUSARDE X EDELF

BAUCHETIERE / 2018 /
ALAZAN / ZANG

CUARTETERA DE
MONTENEGRO
NONE / NONE /2012 /
CASTANO / CRUZ

CASPE AA 15,19%
HOHENSTEIN /
ORIGINAL 30,37% X IN
BLUE 28,83% /2018 /
CASTANO / A.A.

DOMIZIANO zZ
DOMINATOR Z / QUINIE
I X QUINAR Z /2016 /

CASTANO / ZANG

THE MUNSTERMAN
INDIAN DANEHILL /
NIKADORA X NIKOS /
2009 / CASTANA / SF

APERLEY EL
RASILLO
NEFTA EL RASILLO /
LAUSANNE X
LAURISTON /2007 /
APALOUSSA / CDE

ENCINA DE LA
PLATA
NONE / NONE /2018 /
CASTANO / CRUZ

JAYENA EELC
PIRON / CUCA OD X
JECOMIAS-F / 2012 /

TORDA / CDE

COR CAROLI
CORNET OBOLENSKY /
LARISSA X CAPITOL /
2016 / TORDO / HOLST

UROGALLO
MYKERINOS / LINGERE
X POT D'OR /2018 /
CASTANO / CDE

L.A.C.

157177

134183

157083

157306

148410

82860

156157

125589

149825

154924

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

BLANCO-TRABA
CENTENERA,
Alvaro
ANA CABALLER
REVENGA / AURELIE
RIEDWEG

INCLAN CRESPO,
Inés
HUMBERTO DANIEL
MONTENEGRO
BUSTOS / NONE

SUAREZ
SALVATIERRA,
Miguel
MERCEDES
SALVATIERRA
BALADRON /
GANADERIA
Y ALMENARA ALTA

LEMAIRE, Mathias
MATHIAS LEMAIRE /
NONE

VERDEJO
ESTEVEZ, Lucia
LUCIA VERDEJO
ESTEVEZ / DORA
BLOODSTOCK LTD

KARNKOWSKI
MADRIDEJOS,
Sibylla
FRANCISCO MARTIN
DIAZ / Y.EL RASILLO

MORELLI
SANCHEZ-
PALACIOS, Alessia
JOSE LUIS ZAMARRO
PARRA / NONE

RONDEAU
CADARSO, Maria
MARIA TERESA
JIMENEZ HORWITZ /
MARIATERESA
JIMENEZ

HUBERT BERTHOU,
Anthony
MARIA DOLORES
NOGALES DIAZ /
NONE

AZNARTE LOZANO,
Javier
JAVIER AZNARTE
LOZANO / CRIA
CABALLAR DE LAS
FF.AA.

L.D.N.

16406

239396

125710

272998

278486

217720

234729

137941

20237

16870

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

FR

ES
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18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

JINGLI VAN
D'HEMELSE
BREEDTE
INDORADO 21143290 /
A-GEMELLI VAN
D'HEMELSE BREEDTE
A40604 X VIGO
D'ARSOUILLES /2009 /
TORDA / BELGA

KENZA G.A.
ENECO / DOROTEA /
2017 / CASTANO /
ARABE

EA DE BARIAIN
PUEYO / ROSA /2014 /
CASTANO / NONE

CUENTISTA
COLIND"OR/
SHEREZADE 11/ 2009 /
CASTANA / CDE

PISTACHO DE
SAUCO
DOBEL'S CENTO / JANIS
JOPLIN X COLTAIRE Z /
2015/ TORDO / CDE

EASY MOUCHE
ARC DE TRIOMPHE /
OLYMPE MOUCHE X

KANNAN /2014 /

CASTANO / SF

CALISSTA
CASSANDDER C / LINEA
C /2006 / TORDO /
NONE

CAFE AU LATE
NONE / NONE / 2016 /
BAYO / CRUZ

GUARANA
NONE / NONE / 2005 /
ALAZAN / CRUZ

CACHITO EDA Z
CLASSICAL EDA / COME
GIRL HSF Z X CORIANO
Z /2018 / GRIS / ZANG

L.A.C.

139212

150160

146842

139080

156864

152388

146199

149072

141683

149460

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

LOPEZ TELLO, Juan

LUIS FRANCO
MARTINEZ / CHRIS
VAN DEN BRANDEN

GOMEZ MARTINEZ,
Marina
MARINA GOMEZ
MARTINEZ /
GANADERIA Y.MANDIN
PELETEIRO

BECERRA
MONTESINOS,
David
VIRGINIA LUZ PEREZ
GONZALEZ / NONE

BOLUDA DE VLAS,
Dakotah
SYDNEY BOLUDA /
CUADRA CASA’L
CAPELLAN

CAMARA CLAVER,
Alejandra
HORSEPRO PROYECT
SL / LOMAS DE
FUENSAUCO

DEL CORRAL
ALBARRACIN,
Alejandro
YASMIN AL SAHOUD
PERES / HUGO
ALVAREZ

COBOS ACEITUNO,
Yosef
CLUB ALAMEDA DEL
PARDO / ALFONSO
COBOS HERNANDEZ

VERDE WALLACE,
Maria
HUMBERTO DANIEL
MONTENEGRO
BUSTOS / NONE

GASTON
HERRERO, Isabel
IRENE VAZQUEZ
AYMERICH / NONE

BELSOEUR, Laury
Emma
BELSOEUR / NONE

L.D.N.

291280

705

59612

246587

17127

218308

313775

118524

270766

256576

Pai

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

oS

FREYA
28 NONE / NONE / 2016 /
CASTANO / CRUZ

BURBUJA
29 NONE / NONE / 2018 /
ALAZAN / CRUZ

JOIN LUPA
ZIROCCO BLUE /
ZULETA /2014 /
ALAZANA / KWPN

30

MATZ
CASAGO / UNITY X
ROYAL BRAVOUR / 2017
/ TORDO / KWPN

31

SARINA DEL VALLE

ICONO / ADORIEN-W X

SILVERSTONE / 2016 /
TORDO / CDE

32

TABAC DES FORETS
ORLANDO / PIVOINE
33 DES FORETS, SFA X
JARNAC / 2007 /
CASTANA / SF

GALOPIN DU
ROSEMONT
KANTJE'S ADMIRAAL /
34 CALYPSO DU DRAP
D'OR X ROSEVIEW
PANACHE / 2016 / GRIS
/ PONI

FINOS DE FLORYS
MINOTAUROS /
35 PHARONE DE FLORYS X
NANTANO / 2015 /
CASTANO / SF

Descanso 10 minutos

QUICK DIAMOND
ORIGI D'O / QUICK
LADY / 2019 / CASTANO
/ WESTF

ESMERALDA DE
KREISKER
FILOU DE MUZE /
CRAZY DE KREISKER X
CHELLANO Z /2014 /
GRIS / BELGA

36

L.A.C.

154194

154756

133009

156913

152439

114531

156644

145379

157023

149909

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

MUNOZ GARCIA,
Barbara
CONCEPCION GARCIA
YOLDI / HUMBERTO
DANIEL MONTEBEGRO
BUSTOS

ARROYO GOMEZ,
Lucia
HUMBERTO DANIEL
MONTENEGRO
BUSTOS / HUMBERTO
DANIEL MONTENEGRO
BUSTOS

VINUESA MORAN,
Pilar

ELENA RUIZ VILLENA

/ FERNANDO ZULETA

VAZQUEZ
AYMERICH,
Margarita
IRENE VAZQUEZ
AYMERICH / NONE

VERDASCO
SANDEOGRACIA,
Agustin
MARINA SEGUI
MARTINEZ / MARIA
TERESA
SANDEOGRACIAS

GISBERT GARCIA,
Elena
ISABEL VERDEJO
ANDOSILLA / NONE

GALLARDO
HERRERA, Martina
CRISTINA HERRERA
BARRERA / NONE

DE LA TORRE
GARCIA, Cristina
CRISTINA DE LA
TORRE GARCIA /
NONE

STEFANOVA
ZAHARIEVA, Maya
YAZAN GHALYOUN /
NONE

BAILLEUL, Aude
AUDE BAILLEUL /
ELEVAGE DE
KREISKER

L.D.N.

245016

319438

274389

283079

60192

96039

273308

257117

323068

319513

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

MISS WAZZELY B
INAICO VDL / WAZZELY
X CORLAND /2017 /
TORDO / KWPN

GK QUICKLY
QUIRAN / BELINDA IV X
CLARIMO / 2014/
CASTANO / HOLST

GURUGU DE IBIO
LASINO / INDIRA X
MANDRIN DE BALME /
2008 / CASTANA / CDE

DRACARYS
IDEAL DE PRISSEY /
ODESSA X ANIMO /

2018 / ALAZAN / CDE

GEMINIS LV
NERU / INFINIE D'AMAIN
X QYOU DE LONGVAUT
/2017 / TORDO / CDE

TI AMO COCO
CENTAUER Z / ELLA X
PRIME TIME / 2012 /

CASTANA / CDE

NIKITA COULEUR
NONE / NONE /2010 /
ALAZAN /
WURTTEMBERGER

SALCES YM
CORNET OBOLENSKY /
DIABLA DE IBIO X
DOLLAR DELA PIERRE /
2018 / TORDO / CDE

PIPO
NONE / NONE / 2014 /
APALOUSSA / CRUZ

ACONO DE STE
ANNE
ICONO / CHELLANIS DE
STE ANNE Z X
CHELLANO Z /2018 /
ALAZAN / CDE

KIMBA
NONE / NONE /2012 /
CASTANO / NONE

L.A.C.

157332

156350

84855

156990

149464

155149

157228

151965

152258

156498

153572

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

MARSA
WAMSTEKER,
Claudia
EMIRALIA HORSE
CORPORATION / NONE

LASQUETTY
ALONSO, Juan
Ignacio
TOMAS MEMBRANO
MARTINEZ / NONE

NIETO ALANDETE,
Andrés
Y.CANADA HONDA SLU
/ CRIA CABALLAR DE
LAS FFAA.

JUZGADO O'DALY,
Fiona
MARIA EUGENIA
POSTIGO CAFFARENA
/ NONE

FERNANDEZ
FERNANDEZ, Leyre

SOLO COSlI, S.L /JUAN
LUIS LASQUETTY
CARRETERO

LUMBRERAS
TORRICO,
Fernando
FERNANDO
LUMBRERAS / MARIO
SUAREZ JUNQUERA

RIOJA FERNANDEZ,
Sofia
ALVARO VAZQUEZ
GOYOAGA / NONE

FERNANDEZ GIL-
FOURNIER, Luis
MINISDEF - CMCC DE
MAZCUERRAS /
Y.MILITAR

DE VALENTIN
CASTRO, Nerea
JULIA CASTRO GARCIA
/ NONE

FERNANDEZ REY,
Luis
FR3 PONICLUB / PILAR
GIL-FOURNIER

DE FRANCISCO
SALIDO, Blanca
JAVIER VIDAL LOPEZ /
NONE

L.D.N.

42888

1290

316288

206244

237120

296766

262119

16378

246832

16424

292291

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES
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49

50

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

SYLAS VAN'T
ARKELHOF
EMERALD VANT
RUYTERSHOF / CADIDJA
VANT ARKELHOF X
DARCO / 2018/
ALAZAN / BELGA

SCOFIELD MG
L’ARC DE TRIOMPHE /
SIRADELLA (EX -FIRST
DE PORCEYO) X HOLD

UP PREMIER /2017 /

CASTANO / CDE

OLIVER TWIST
INALHO DEL AMOR /
JESSICA V/O
SHOORSCHEHEIDE /
2018 / ALAZAN / AA.

STREGATA DE
NASAB
CENTAUER Z /
WATINKIE X GANGE S /
2010 / ALAZANA / CDE

HAMILTON DE
TANNACH
MYLORD CARTAGO /
LINOTTE RAVIGNAN X
FRIQUET D'AUDES /
2017 / TORDO / PONI

QATAR DE MENDIS
FER BAZAIR / ALASKA /
2012 / TORDA / ARABE

GINTONIC DES
LANDELLE
NINIO DE ROX / FLEUR
DU BOCAGE X EPONA
DOMINO /2017 /
ALAZAN / SF

WONNEKE
CARTHER Z / L-
WONNIGE X
CONTENDER / 2005 /
CASTANO / OLDBG

ECO DEL MASET
EILAN DEL MASET /
INGELA DEL MASET X
INDRET DEL MASET /
2017 / TORDA / CDE

ISBA DE NEM
MALITO DE REVE /
NEMESIS DE L'EPINE X
ADELFOS /2018 / GRIS
/ SF

L.A.C.

157068

145190

157082

127978

153469

125679

156891

149817

145908

156273

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

PEREZ QUINTAS,
Eduardo
THOMAZ MONTELLO /
NONE

GISBERT GARCIA,
Laura
LAURA GISBERT
GARCIA / LOS
MANANTIALES

BIDART
ALURRALDE,
Rosendo
VALENTINA MEYER /
NONE

REGIDOR CUEVAS,
Andrea
MARCOS ANTONIO
REGIDOR GIL / LA
TALETA

TORRES
HERNANDEZ,
Daniel
CRISTINA MIREIA
HERNANDEZ CAMPOS
/ NONE

FERNANDEZ-
MATAMOROS
MARTIN, Ricardo
RICARDO
FERNANDEZ-
MATAMOROS / NONE

DE LAS HERAS
SABATER, Casilda

CASILDA SABATER

ALONSO / NONE

GURREA USERA,
Juan
JUAN GURREA USERA
/ NONE

RAZOLA CANALES,
Cristina
GEMA B. CANALES
BACHILLER / DEL
MASET

FERNANDEZ
FERNANDEZ,
Marta
MIGUEL SATRUSTEGUI
/ MIGUEL
SATRUSTEGUI

L.D.N.

296768

99055

48758

196672

281593

206587

257201

36718

52067

6199

Pais

ES

ES

AR

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES
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60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

ILHEU
NONE / NONE / 2006 /
ALAZAN / CRUZ
PORTUGUES

BORDER SONG DEL
SOL
MURILLO DEL SOL /
FLYNN VAN DE
LITZEMAERE X
WARKANT VAN T
GESTELHOF / 2018 /
CASTANO / CDE

BALANDRO J)
GRANIUS VON
IURLOGEN / BATUECAS
X AQUERONTE / 2009 /
TORDA / CDE

HYLKE
SPARTACUS TN /
CATALIE-H X LORD Z /
2012 / CASTANO /
KWPN

LOCATO MOON
LOCATO / NONE / 2015
/ CASTANO / CDE

ULISES
UPSILON / O LADY
MARY /2017 /
CASTANO / AA.

GARBANZO
NONE / NONE / 2017 /
PERLA / ISABELA /
CRUZ

VULCANO
NONE / NONE /2010 /
CASTANO / CRUZ

NATSUMI LB
ESTIGMA / JOCOSEDE
DU RIVERLAND X REVE
D'ELLE /2017 /
CASTANO / CDE

COMME ELLE
COMME IL FAUT /
GOLDDIGGER SR X
NABAB DE REVE / 2018
/ CASTANO / BWP

YCH NO NAME
DIAMANT DE PLAISIR /
CHLOE X JOHN Z /2018
/ CASTANO / CDE

L.A.C.

157308

148534

121938

157827

141593

148426

149940

156423

156299

156865

151217

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

SUAREZ SUAREZ,
Inés
JUAN IGNACIO
ALVAREZ FERMOSEL
MORALES / NONE

GOMEZ MARTINEZ,
Marina
MARINA GOMEZ
MARTINEZ / Y.HARAS
DE SOL

MUNOZ OVEJERO,
Marta
DIEGO BERROCAL
GARNACHO / DOBLE A

ALTUN AKSU, Alara

ALARA ALTUN / A.V.M
VAN HAL

VALDERRAMA
REGIDOR, Marta
ESCUELA HIPICA
ARANGO / NONE

PINEDO
SENDAGORTA,
Maria
SANTILLANA
PADDOCKS SL /
SANTILLANA
PADDOCKS SL

ARROYO GOMEZ,
Lucia
HUMBERTO DANIEL
MONTENEGRO / NONE

SOFIN ALONSO,
Ana Jimena
MAR ALONSO

GIMENEZ / NONE

BECERRA
MONTESINOS,
David
DAVID BECERRA
MONTESINOS /
ADVINGE SL

GOMEZ SANCHEZ,
Carlos
HORSEPRO PROYECT
SL / NONE

FERNANDEZ REY,
Luis
Y.CANADA HONDA,
S,L,U. / ANDRES
NIETO

L.D.N.

139959

705

237818

340692

215759

15936

319438

292949

59612

261368

16424

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

71

72

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

L.A.C.

KIMBA
NONE / NONE / 2012 /
CASTANO / NONE

153572

ANKA
AVENTYNO / FIONA X
FOR PLEASURE / 2017

/ CASTANO / CDE

145268

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

SANCHEZ LOPEZ
DEL HIERRO,
Alvaro
JAVIER VIDAL LOPEZ /
NONE

LASQUETTY
ALONSO, Juan
Ignacio
S.A.T. N5790 EL
TRASMILLAR / EL
TRASMILLAR

L.D.N.

331600

1290

Pais

ES

ES
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